GENERAL CAMP WAIVER

Terms and Conditions

These Terms and Conditions set forth obligations applicable to both parents and children attending Trevor Williams Basketball Academy organized by Trevor Williams Kids Foundation

GENERAL COMMITMENTS

Children ages 6-18 can participate in Trevor Williams Basketball Academy programs. The program runs for 7 weeks over the summer break starting the last week of June.

The directors reserve the right, at their discretion, to withdraw any camper whose influence or actions are deemed unsatisfactory, dangerous or incompatible to the Camp. If this occurs, no reduction or return of fee, or any part thereof will be made. Parents will contacted to come and retrieve their child immediately.

Children maintaining the highest standard of conduct is required at all times. Using profanity, disparaging dialogues, physical violence or threats during participation in Trevor Williams Basketball Academy is strictly prohibited.

By accepting this Terms and Conditions, parent confirms that his/her child has permission to participate in all camp programs supervised by the staff at the Trevor Williams Basketball Academy.

By accepting this Terms and Conditions, parent confirms his/her acceptance that his/her child may be pictured/photographed and that such material can be used by Trevor Williams Kids Foundation for promotion or marketing on social media and their website.

By accepting this Terms and Conditions, parent understands that basketball that injuries are common. Parents accepts and assumes all risks associated with Sports Activities, including equipment failure, falling, loss of control, exceeding one's ability. Parents freely ASSUMES ANY RISK OF ANY INJURY ASSOCIATED WITH ALL SPORTS ACTIVITIES

In the even that parent cannot be reached in an emergency when child is under Trevor Williams Basketball Academy supervision, by accepting this Terms and Condition, the parent gives permission to the sports therapist at the camp to secure proper treatment.

All prescription medicine provided by a licensed Doctor must be turned into the camp staff upon arrival with instructions. This will be dispensed by camp staff only.

All your child's personal belongings are their own responsibility. Expensive and treasured items such as jewelry, designer clothes or shoes, trainers, etc., should not be brought to the camp.

All children at Trevor Williams Basketball Academy are prohibited from bringing or using all tobacco products, alcohol and drugs of any kind.

Parents agree to support the Trevor Williams Basketball Academy by encouraging children to abide by the highest standards of positive conduct. They will discuss constructive concerns, if any, regarding the program, counselor or staff behavior or company policies with Trevor Williams Kids Foundation management.

Parents agree to pay for property damage caused directly, or indirectly, as a result of negligent action of their child.